
NSGSC Annihilators Head Coach Jennifer Farr Jenniferf2884@gmail.com 778-939-5330

Annihilators Assistant Coach Emma Galloway emmacgalloway@gmail.com 604-992-8688

NSGSC Bandits Head Coach Joe Cruickshank joecruickshank@gmail.com 778-689-0480

Bandits Manager Sarah McEachern smceachern@blg.com 604-771-0027

NSGSC Challengers Head Coach Ty Speer tyspeer@hotmail.com 604-616-7166

Challengers Manager Susan da Silva susanchu87@gmail.com 604-347-9654

NSGSC Champions Head Coach Brooks McNiven bmcniven@hotmail.com 604-753-7728

Champions Manager Holly Isley hollybgold@gmail.com 778-855-7462

NSGSC Chargers Head Coach Matt Heesterman mattheest@gmail.com 604-306-9859

Chargers Manager Alexandra Fairweather Acmnfairweather@gmail.com 604-328-4498

NSGSC Cobras Co-Head Coach Salim Hassan salims.hassan@gmail.com 604-488-9219

Cobras Co-Head Coach Scott Marshall scott@pureimage.ca 604-785-5313

NSGSC Collective Head Coach Rebecca Poulin rebecca_poulin@hotmail.com 604-785-3944

Collective Manager Jeremey Finden jfinden@gmail.com 778-881-9896

NSGSC Crushers Head Coach Tyler Morrow tyler.morrow@gmail.com 604-614-5835

Crushers Assistant Coach Danica Hewer danica.hewer@gmail.com 604-353-4554

NSGSC Cyclones Head Coach Tony Filangieri tonyfilangieri@gmail.com 604-561-5633

Cyclones Manager Martina Zhao martinazhao98@gmail.com 778-898-1568

NSGSC Defenders Head Coach Demetri Thomopoulos demetrithomopoulos@gmail.com 604-999-0192

Defenders Manager Michelle Mactavish seanandshells@gmail.com 604-308-1347

NSGSC Enforcers Head Coach Kristina Morrison Tinamon@hotmail.com 604-764-2434

Enforcers Manager Jessica Park parkj0426@gmail.com 604-562-9349

NSGSC Evolution Head Coach Justin Colobong jcolobong@gmail.com 604-364-8786

Evolution Manager Olivia Matthews oliviaohara@hotmail.com 778-668-9096



NSGSC Gladiators Head Coach Rashida Mclean themcleannation@gmail.com 778-833-3482

Gladiators Manager Monica Bisal monica.bisal@gmail.com 604-329-5654

NSGSC Intimidators Head Coach Antony Tsang Antonytsang@hotmail.com 604-338-0731

Intimidators Manager Lisa Mooi lisamariemooi@gmail.com 604-340-7057

NSGSC Legacy Head Coach Justin Toevs Jtoevs@hotmail.com 604-512-2078

Legacy Manager Katie Quinlan ktbquinlan@gmail.com 778-990-7435

NSGSC Rampage Head Coach Farzad Khosrow-khavar fkhosrow@gmail.com 778-839-0166

Rampage Manager Shiva Azizi shazizi9@yahoo.ca 604-626-1234

NSGSC Voltage Head Coach Brianne Robb briannerobb@gmail.com 604-671-5803

Voltage Manager Linda Jaibat lindajai777@gmail.com 778-855-3495

NSGSC Wolfpack Head Coach Shannon Smart shann.smart@gmail.com 778-837-1358

Wolfpack Manager Erin Wasney ewasney@outlook.com 604-818-3675

WVFC Pink Lions Matt Muir mattgmuir@hotmail.com 604-537-5304

Pink Lions Simon Doran Simon.doran@nbc.ca 604-516-9785

WVFC Purple Allison  Jackson alliemcjackson@gmail.com 604-787-4074

Purple Michael Van Der Horn wvfc@vanderhorn.com 604-928-0161


